
NOTICE 
PLEASE CHECK  

THE MINISTRY’S WEBSITE  
FOR THE FULL DOCUMENTS 

 
 
 

For Bookings 
Email: 

jisadvertising@gmail.com  
procurement@jis.gov.jm

G
O

VER
N

M
EN

T 
PU

B
LIC

  
PR

O
C

U
R

EM
EN

T

If you are interested in doing business w
ith the G

overnm
ent,   

you are invited to view
 tender notices for 

procurem
ent contracts on this page.

(CONSULTING SERVICES – FIRM – INITIAL SELECTION) 
Loan No.: LN-9652-JM 

Assignment Title: System Integrator (Firm) for the Design, Development and 
Operationalization of an Integrated Social Protection Information System 

 
Reference No.: JM-MLSS-385929-GO-RFP  
The Government of Jamaica/Ministry of Labour & Social Security has received financing 
from the World Bank towards the cost of implementing the Social Protection for Increased 
Resilience and Opportunity (SPIRO) Project and intends to apply part of the proceeds 
for consulting services for a System Integrator for the design, development, and 
operationalization of an Integrated Social Protection Information System. 
 
Objective of the Consultancy:  
To design, develop, and implement a Social Protection Information System for the 
Ministry of Labour & Social Security that serves as a centralized platform for all social 
assistance programmes/services. The system will enable a more efficient delivery of 
these programmes for both internal and external stakeholders.  
 
Duration of the Consultancy:  
The estimated implementation period is fifty-four (54) months as follows: Eighteen (18) 
months systems development and thirty-six (36) months of system warranty and imple-
mentation support services.  
 
Selection Method: 
Applicants will be shortlisted based on the submission’s responsiveness to the eligibility 
criteria outlined in the Initial Selection Document (ISD). Applicants must meet the 
eligibility requirements specified in Table 1 – Qualification Criteria. Those whose 
applications are deemed substantially responsive will then be evaluated against Table 
2 – Rated Criteria and Requirements. 
 
Availability of the Documents:  
The detailed Initial Selection Document (ISD)  is available for download on the following  
Government website: www.gojep.gov.jm. 
 
Submission Date & Time:  
Applications must be submitted online via www.gojep.gov.jm on or before March 31, 
2025 at 5:00 p.m.  
 
To participate in the opportunity, the service provider must first be registered on the 
Government’s Electronic Procurement System at www.gojep.gov.jm.  
For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please contact the Ministry   
of Finance and the Public Service Help Desk at 876-932-5220 or via email at  
opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 
For additional information about the GOJEP, please send email to: mofprocure 
@mof.gov.jm.   
 
Contact Information: The Ministry of Labour & Social Security 

Attn: Calesha Stewart Walker 
Procurement Specialist  
14 National Heroes Circle, Kingston 4, Jamaica   
Tel: 876-922-8000-9 ext. 2073333   
Email: calesha-stewart.walker@mlss.gov.jm  

 
The Ministry of Labour & Social Security now invites eligible firms (“Consultants”) to 
indicate their interest by submitting an application for System Integrator for the design, 
development, and operationalization of an Integrated Social Protection Information 
System. Interested Consultants should provide information demonstrating that they have 
the required qualifications and relevant experience to undertake this consultancy.  
The attention of interested Consultants is drawn to Section III, paragraphs, 3.14, 3.16, 
and 3.17 of the World Bank’s “Procurement Regulations for IPF Borrowers” September  
September 2023 setting forth the World Bank’s policy on conflict of interest.  
Procurement process will be governed by the World Bank’s Procurement Regulations.

MINISTRY OF LABOUR & 
 SOCIAL SECURITY 

SOCIAL PROTECTION FOR INCREASED RESILIENCE 
AND OPPORTUNITY PROJECT (SPIRO)

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST

NATIONAL FISHERIES AUTHORITY 
INVITATION TO BID - TENDER NO: NFA/NCS/G0017/25 

 
The National Fisheries Authority now invites qualified bidders to  
participate in the bidding exercise for the Procurement of Twenty (20) 
Fishing Boats and Engines. 
 
Scope:                       The Bidder shall supply and deliver 
                                   twenty (20) Fishing Boats and Engines. 

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 

Eligibility                   •  A Valid Tax Compliance Certificate (TCC) 
Requirements:             or A Tax Compliance Letter (TCL) 

                                   •  A Valid Public Procurement Commission 
                                       (PPC) Registration Certificate in the  
                                       Category of Marine Supplies  

                                   •  Completed and Signed Bid Submission Form 
 
Availability of Bid Documents: 
A complete set of Bidding Documents in English were made available 
for download as at Friday, January 30, 2025 on the Government.   
of Jamaica Electronic Procurement (GOJEP) website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm. All Bidders MUST be registered on the GOJEP 
system in order to access the bidding documents and participate in 
the tender. Registration can be done by following instructions listed 
on the website at www.gojep.gov.jm. 

Bids shall be valid for a period of 180 days after bid closing date. 
 
Bid Submission & Opening: 
Bids must be submitted online via the Government of Jamaica  
Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm no later than 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 10:00 a.m. No offline (hard copies) 
will be accepted and there will be no physical tender box for 
drop-off of Tender documents. 
 
Online Bid Opening will take place on: 
Tuesday, February 18, 2025 at 10:15 a.m. An online Bid Opening 
Report will be sent to all bidders. 

Late submissions will be rejected by the system automatically. 
 

Clarifications:   All clarifications must be submitted online via 
                             the Government of Jamaica ElectronIc  
                             Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm no 
                             later than Tuesday, February 11, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. 
 

Contact                Director, Public Procurement 
Information:        Email: calora.bryan@nfa.gov.jm or 
                           tavia.britton@nfa.gov.jm 
                           Tel: 876-984-9343 or 876-984-9444  
                           CUG# 876-561-8730 CUG#876-564-6645 

 

Failure to directly obtain the Bidding Documents from the MoAF&M via 
the GOJEP System will result in the ineligibility/ non-responsiveness of 
that bid from the process. 

The National Fisheries Authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or 
all bids and restart the entire tender process.

JAMAICA SOCIAL INVESTMENT FUND 
ISO 14001:2015 CERTIFIED 

“Investing for Community Development” 
 

REQUEST FOR EXPRESSIONS OF INTEREST FOR 
CONSULTANCY FOR  THE DEVELOPMENT AND EXECUTION OF A 

MARKETING  AND PUBLIC  RELATIONS STRATEGY AND 
PROGRAMME (#73873) 

 
Loan No. 90170 
The Government of Jamaica has received a loan from the World Bank 
towards the cost of the SECOND RURAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
INITIATIVE (REDI II) PROJECT.  The Jamaica Social Investment Fund 
(JSIF) intends to apply part of the proceeds of this loan to cover payments 
under the following contract, CONSULTANCY FOR  THE DEVELOPMENT 
AND EXECUTION OF A MARKETING  AND PUBLIC  RELATIONS 
STRATEGY AND PROGRAMME. 
 

Scope: The Consultant will be responsible for the development and 
execution of a comprehensive Marketing and Public Relations Strategy and 
Programme for the Ministry of Agriculture, Fisheries and Mining. 
 

Duration:                               7 Months  
 

Selection Method:                 Quality and Cost-Base Selection (QCBS) 
                                               Method 

 

Procurement Method:           National Competitive Bidding (NCB) 
 

Availability of Documents:  Terms of Reference and Expression of  
                                               Interest Standard   

 

Form will be available for download as of February 18, 2025, on the 
Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm.  
 
Submission Date & Time: Bid must be submitted online via 
www.gojep.gov.jm on or before March 6, 2025, at 4:00 p.m.  
Late Bids will be automatically rejected by the system. 
 

To participate in the opportunity, the service provider must first be 
registered on the Government’s Electronic Procurement System at 
www.gojep.gov.jm.  
 

For assistance with registration on the GOJEP portal, please contact the 
Ministry of Finance and the Public Service, Help Desk at 876-932-5220 or 
via email at oppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. 
 

For additional information about GOJEP, please send email to:  
mofprocure@mof.gov.jm  
 

Contact Information:     Actg. Procurement Manager 
                                       Procurement Department 
                                       Jamaica Social Investment Fund 
                                       Ground Floor, The Dorchester 
                                       11 Oxford Road (Entrance on Norwood Avenue) 
                                       Kingston 5 
                                       Telephone: 876-968-4545                                           

NATIONAL EDUCATION TRUST LIMITED (NET)  
An Agency of the   

Ministry of Education, Skills, Youth and 
Information 

invites: 
Eligible and Qualified Consultants to submit tenders for  
Procurement for Land Surveying Services for 34 Schools 

Islandwide  (7 Lots). 
 

Scope: The consultant is tasked with providing   
services, including a Boundary Survey, 
Surveyor’s Identification Report, and 
Topography Report. 

 

Eligibility: Proof of valid Tax Compliance Certificate/ 
Letter (TCC/TCL) along with the page 
detailing the expiration date.  

 

Collection Information: 
Bidding Documents will be available for download from    
the GOJ’s Electronic Procurement website at 
www.gojep.gov.jm. by Tuesday, February 18, 2025. 
 

Clarifications:  
Questions and/or clarifications will only be accepted 
through the GOJEP platform no later than Wednesday, 
February 26, 2025 @ 5:00 p.m. 
 
Submission Deadline:  
Bids must be submitted via the GOJEP platform no later 
than Tuesday, March 11, 2025 at 3:00 p.m. The Bid 
Opening will follow at 3:15 p.m. Jamaica time. 
 
For additional information, please contact the Procurement 
Unit at procurement@net.org.jm.  
 

MoESYI reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and 
to annul the bidding process and reject all bids at any time, 
without thereby incurring any liability to bidders.  
This is an online managed Tender, and bidding 
documents and bids will only be made available and 
accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement 
Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm).  
 
No offline (hard copy) bids will be accepted and there will 
be no physical tender box for drop-off of bids.   

TENDER: GOJ/NET/PSILP II-2024/2025 


